## SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade,

Taluka - Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Tel. : 020-66744700, 020-27400700 E-mail : sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com Web. : www.sanghvicranes.com CIN No. : L29150PN1989PLC054143

REF: SML/SEC/SE/24-25/72



Date: 03 January 2025

## By Online filing

**BSE** Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Kind Attn.: Ms. Pooja Sanghvi - Relationship Manager

Ref: Code No. 530073

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Kind Attn.: Mr. K. Hari - Asst. Vice President

Symbol: SANGHVIMOV

Subject: Intimation towards change in name of Registrar and Transfer Agent

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received an email from Registrar and Transfer Agent towards change of name from 'Link Intime India Private Limited' to 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' with effect from 31 December 2024. The address and other contact details of the Registrar and Transfer Agent remain unchanged and are given below:

## **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**

(Unit: Sanghvi Movers Limited)

Block No 202, Akshay Complex, 2nd floor,

Near Ganesh Temple, Off Dhole Patil Road, Pune 411001

Tel. No. 91-020-26161629, 020-26160084

Fax No. 91-020-26163503 Email: pune@linkintime.co.in

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sanghvi Movers Limited

Rajesh P. Likhite Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

